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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 

IN RE TFT-LCD (FLAT PANEL) 

ANTITRUST LITIGATION 

 

This Document Relates to 
Case C 3:11-02591 SI 
 

Master File No. C M:07-01827 SI 

Individual Case No. C 3:11-02591 SI 
MDL NO. 1827 

 
 

T-MOBILE U.S.A., INC., 

 
  Plaintiff, 
v. 

AU OPTRONICS CORPORATION, et al., 

 

  Defendants. 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF T-

MOBILE U.S.A.’S MOTION FOR 

RECONSIDERATION WITHOUT 

PREJUDICE 

 
TO: THE CLERK OF THIS COURT AND ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF 

RECORD: 

T-Mobile U.S.A., Inc. v AU Optronics Corporation, et al Doc. 175

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2011cv02591/241223/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2011cv02591/241223/175/
http://dockets.justia.com/
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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that T-Mobile U.S.A., Inc. (“T-Mobile”) hereby withdraws 

without prejudice its Motion for Reconsideration (MDL 07-01827 Docket Number 7687 and 

3:11-cv-02591 Docket Number 174).  T-Mobile requests that the Court strike the hearing date set 

for its motion. 

Dated:  April 12, 2013 SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P. 
 
 
 

By: /s/ Brooke A. M. Taylor 

Parker C. Folse III (pro hac vice)
E-Mail:  pfolse@susmangodfrey.com 
Brooke A. M. Taylor (pro hac vice) 
E-Mail:  btaylor@susmangodfrey.com 
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.  
1201 Third Ave, Suite 3800  
Seattle, WA  98101  
Telephone: (206) 516-3880  
Facsimile: (206) 516-3883  
 
Kathryn P. Hoek, CA Bar No. 219247 
khoek@susmangodfrey.com 

SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.  

1901 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 950 

Los Angeles, CA  90067-6029  

Telephone: (310) 310-3100  

Facsimile: (310) 789-3150 

 

Edward A. Friedman (pro hac vice) 

E-Mail:  efriedman@fklaw.com 

Daniel B. Rapport (pro hac vice) 

E-Mail:  drapport@fklaw.com 

Hallie B. Levin (pro hac vice) 

E-Mail:  hlevin@fklaw.com 

Alexander Levi (PHV Application Pending) 

E-Mail:  alevi@fklaw.com 

FRIEDMAN KAPLAN SEILER & ADELMAN 

7 Times Square 

New York, NY  10036-6516 

Telephone:  (212) 833-1100 

Facsimile:  (212) 833-1250 

 

Counsel for T-Mobile USA, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12
th

 day of April, 2013, that a copy of the foregoing 

was filed electronically through the Court’s CM/ECF system, with notice of case activity 

automatically generated and sent electronically to all parties. 

 
      /s/ Brooke A. M. Taylor  
      Brooke A. M. Taylor 

 


